REST	County of Fresno			Fresno	Hall of Records, Rm. 301 2281 Tulare Street Fresno, California 93721-2198	
	Legislation Details					
File #:	18-0232		Name:	Contract No. 17-09-C, Fowler Avenue Shoulder Improvements, Federal Project No. CML-5942(211)		
			In control:	Public Works & Planning		
On agenda:	4/3/2	2018	Final action:	4/3/2018		
Enactment date:	:		Enactment #	:		
Title:	Award Contract No. 17-09-C, Fowler Avenue Shoulder Improvements, to the low bidder, AJ Excavation, Inc., 9662 W Kearney Boulevard, Fresno, CA 93706, in the amount of \$4,542,752; and, authorize the Director of Public Works and Planning, or his designee, to execute Contract Change Orders up to \$210,000, which is approximately 4.62% of the total contract construction cost, the limit allowable under California Public Contract Code, section 20395(d) for Contract 17-09-C					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. Agenda Item, 2. Location Map, 3. Contract No. 17-09-C, Fowler Avenue Shoulder Improvements(executed contract).pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result	
4/3/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	C	onducted Hearings	Pass	